

सर्व शिक्षा अभियान सब पढ़ें सब बढ़ें

OFFICE OF THE STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR (SS) I Floor, Near Estate Branch, Department of Education Distt. North Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054 Ph.23810361, 23810647, Tele Fax:-011 23811442

Email:-spd delhi@rediffmail.com

No.F.DE-29(10)/SS/Media Com/04/2020-21/3862-63

Dated:- 4 1 21

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

Sub: Quotations for Nukkad Natak.

Sealed Quotations are invited for quoting the rates for Nukkad Natak in all Districts of Delhi, on the theme as per detail is given as under:

S.No.	Description of Work	Duration	Number of Artists	Number of Nukkad Natak
1	(i) Awareness campaigning related to safety measures of Corona Virus and (ii) Importance of Education	15-20 Minutes	Minimum 6 Artists	272

S.No.	Rates	Rates in Figures	Rates in Words
1	Rate of per Nukkad Natak which will be played by the Artist Groups/Nukkad Team		

Terms and conditions for the said work are given as under:

- The Bidder/Nukkad Team must have minimum experience in the similar field in for the last three years i.e. 2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20.
- The Bidder/Nukkad Team should be registered with GST (copy of GST Regn. Number must attach).
- The Bidder/Nukkad Team will have to submit the Script in Summary (Not more than of One Page). Copy of Script in CD/DVD or in Pen Drive of Performance, with quotation or Tender Form.

- 4. After the play of Nukkad Natak by the Bidder/Nukkad Team, feedback form along with attendance sheet of gathering, duly signed by DURC/CRCC/Incharge, will be submitted to this office.
- 5. An affidavit to the effect that their firm/agency has not been blacklisted by any Govt./Authority/Department executed on stamp paper, duly attested.
- 6. Successful bidder should give audition before the Audition Committee of this office. The decision of the Audition Committee should be final.
- The bidder/authorized signatory should submit Earnest Money/Bank Guarantee amounting to Rs. 25000/- in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt, or Bank Guarantee from any commercial bank in favour of SPD, (Samagra Shiksha), Delhi.
- 8. The bidder/authorized signatory should submit all the tender documents duly signed on each page as a token of acceptance of terms and conditions of the tender.
- 9. No amount will be paid as advance to the successful bidder/Nukkad Team

The Quotations should be reached to this office by 3.00 PM on 15/01/2021. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 4.00 PM before the Purchase Committee of this office. One representative of each bidder shall be allowed to be present during the process of opening the quotations.

This office reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.

(ADEEP SETHIA)

SECTION OFFICER (CT)

To

- Incharge IT, DoE, with the request to upload this notice on the website of this Directorate.
- 2. Notice Board of Samagra Shiksha, Delhi.